

j
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 892-893 OF 2013

SONAL TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent-in-person
the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is serious dispute as regards residence of the petitioner. Respondent, who appears in-person, submits that the petitioner is not residing in Mumbai. He relies upon a document titled 'List of Witnesses' filed by the Additional Public Prosecutor First on 21.04.2012 relating to criminal case arising out of FIR No. 148 of 2009 registered at Police Station, Women, Ajmer. List of Witnesses dated 21.04.2012 gives the following address of the petitioner :-

Sonal Tandon D/o Sh. Jagdish Narayan,
Resident- C/107, Chandravadai Nagar, Ajmer

Having regard to the above, we direct the petitioner to place materials which may satisfy the Court that she is presently residing in Mumbai.

The additional documents with regard to her residence may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks.

List the matter on November 22, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|