

(  
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 892-893 OF 2013

SONAL TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and I.A. Nos. 5-12 - applns. for directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the petitioner on November 19, 2013. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the rejoinder affidavit along with the documents has been sent to the respondent at his address by speed post.

Respondent, who appears in-person, however, submits that he has not received the copy of the rejoinder affidavit and the documents annexed thereto.

In the above circumstances, we directed the counsel appearing for the petitioner to supply copy of the rejoinder affidavit and the documents annexed thereto to the respondent during the course of the day.

List the matter on January 6, 2014.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|