

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 892-893 OF 2013

SONAL TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate for the respondent, praying for time as complete set of paper books is yet to be received by him.

List the matter after one week as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|